



Product Specification

Tuesday, 24 October 2023

Fruit & Flavoured Fillings -

7 (24/10/2023)

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|-----------|------|-----------|-----|---------------|------|-------------------|-----|----------------|------|-------------------------|------|-----------|----|
| Product Name: | Lemon Curd - Natural | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Product Code: | 418502 & 418503 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Description: | A yellow coloured paste. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Function: | A lemon curd filling. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Ingredient Listing: | Sugar, Water, Butter (Milk), Lemon juice concentrate (5%) (contains preservative 223 (sulphites)), Egg powder, Thickener (1442), Acidity regulator (330), Preservative (202), Lemon oil, Natural colour (160a). | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Packaging: | 418502 Pail 11.5 kg & 418503 6kg. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Shelf Life & Storage: | Best before 6 months from date of manufacture. Store unopened below 25°C in clean, dry conditions and protected from direct sunlight. Refrigerate after opening and use within 14 days. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Nutrition Information (per 100g): | <table><tr><td>Energy kJ</td><td>1390</td></tr><tr><td>Protein g</td><td>2.2</td></tr><tr><td>Fat - Total g</td><td>12.8</td></tr><tr><td>Fat - Saturated g</td><td>8.2</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrate g</td><td>50.8</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrate - Sugars g</td><td>47.3</td></tr><tr><td>Sodium mg</td><td>35</td></tr></table> | Energy kJ | 1390 | Protein g | 2.2 | Fat - Total g | 12.8 | Fat - Saturated g | 8.2 | Carbohydrate g | 50.8 | Carbohydrate - Sugars g | 47.3 | Sodium mg | 35 |
| Energy kJ | 1390 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Protein g | 2.2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Fat - Total g | 12.8 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Fat - Saturated g | 8.2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Carbohydrate g | 50.8 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Carbohydrate - Sugars g | 47.3 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Sodium mg | 35 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | All quantities expressed in the nutrition information are average quantities only. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Allergens: | Contains: egg, milk, sulphites May be present due to shared equipment: gluten, soy. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Country of Origin: | Made in Australia from local and imported ingredients. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| GMO Status: | Does not require any GM label statement under Standard 1.5.2 of the ANZFA regulations. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Claims: | Halal suitable. Cage-free eggs. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| General: | This product shall at the time of delivery conform in every respect to the provisions of the Australia/NZ Food Standards and Regulations made there under. Customers exporting this product or items made using this product should check compliance with the importing country regulations. Variation of colour is expected due to the use of natural ingredients. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |